TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Randa Luggage Inc. | | 07/30/2009 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Randa Luggage LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Broadacres Drive, 2nd Floor | |
| City: | Bloomfield | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 07003 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3381044 | LUGGAGEGUY.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2450932 | LUGGAGEGUY |
| Registration Number: | 2224069 | TRAVEL GEAR |
| Registration Number: | 1363373 | VENTURA |
| Registration Number: | 1247086 | COUGAROO |
| Registration Number: | 0680239 | VENTURA |
| Registration Number: | 1011767 | PEGASUS LUGGAGE THE GREAT SHAPES FOR THE GREAT ESCAPES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124512389

Email: mgrieco@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Grieco Address Line 1: 65 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0533

900191692

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 07779.4 | | |
|---|----------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary L. Greico | | |
| Signature: | /mlg/ | | |
| Date: | 05/12/2011 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Olshan - Luggage - Trademark Assignement 051211#page1.tif source=Olshan - Luggage - Trademark Assignement 051211#page2.tif source=Olshan - Luggage - Trademark Assignement 051211#page3.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into as of the 30th day of July, 2009 by and between Randa Luggage Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Randa Luggage LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 200 Broadacres Drive, 2nd Floor, Bloomfield, NJ 07003 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together will all registrations and applications for registration therefor, throughout the world, (hereinafter the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications for registrant therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks, including any and all common law rights thereof and registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and recover all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

Randa Luggage Inc.

By: _____ Print Name:

Title: SV

Randa Luggage LLC

Print Name:

By:

Title: SVP+Cm

1285295-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0535

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

LUGGAGEGUY.COM

LUGGAGEGUY

TRAVEL GEAR



VENTURA



COUGAROO



PEGASUS



REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

United States

| Mark | Registration No. |
|---------------------|------------------|
| LUGGAGEGUY.COM | 3381044 |
| LUGGAGEGUY | 2450932 |
| TravelGear Colored | 2224069 |
| (Vectoral) | 1363373 |
| COUGAROO | 1247086 |
| VENTURA | 0680239 |
| KĀ | 1011767 |

Canada

| Mark | Registration No. |
|----------------|------------------|
| LUGGAGEGUY.COM | TMA787153 |
| VENTURA | TMA149716 |

1285295-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004539 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 05/12/2011